H.R. No. 31

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, May 19, 2005, marked the 60th wedding anniversary of 2 Mannie and Catherine Jordan of Midland, and this memorable 3 milestone offers an ideal opportunity to reflect on a shared 4 lifetime of challenges and triumphs; and

5 WHEREAS, Mannie Jordan and the former Catherine Quarles were 6 joined in matrimony on May 19, 1945, in Chattanooga, Tennessee, and 7 since that time their union has continued to grow in mutual respect 8 and affection; and

WHEREAS, Over the years they have derived great pride and 9 happiness from their loving family, including their son and 10 daughter-in-law, Gary and Karen Jordan; their daughter, Connie 11 12 Mejohah; and their three grandchildren and six great-grandchildren; and 13

14 WHEREAS, The Jordans' diamond wedding anniversary is a 15 tribute to the power of love and the value of commitment, and all 16 those fortunate enough to know them rejoice at the strength and 17 longevity of their marriage; now, therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas 19 Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby congratulate Mannie and 20 Catherine Jordan on the occasion of their 60th wedding anniversary 21 and extend to them sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it 22 further

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 24 prepared for Mr. and Mrs. Jordan as an expression of high regard by

1

H.R. No. 31

1 the Texas House of Representatives.

Craddick

H.R. No. 31

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 31 was adopted by the House on July 13, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House